HCS Baton Rouge

Board Meeting

Date and Time
Thursday June 3, 2021 at 8:30 AM CDT

Location

Helix Aviation Academy
4400 Airpark Blvd

Baton Rouge, LA 70807

Agenda

l. Opening ltems

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

C. Approve Agenda Vote
D. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Il. Helix Legal Academy & Helix Aviation Academy Updates

Ill. Finance - Mike Dunn

A. Budget Planning Discuss

IV. Human Relations - Lakeisha Robichaux & Tabitha Chrisentary

A. New HLA and HAA Hires Discuss
B. Chief Schools Officer (CSO) Search Discuss

V. Operations - Ne'Shira Millender

A. Facilities Discuss
B. Food Service Discuss
C. Transportation Discuss
D. Marketing Discuss
E. Recruitment & Enroliment Discuss

VI. Academics - Robert Webb

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Lisa
Thrower

Arthur
Cooper

Arthur
Cooper

Arthur
Cooper

8:30 AM

Tm

8:32 AM

5m

8:37 AM

8:42 AM

5m
5m
5m
5m
5m

9:07 AM

1lof2



A. Professional Development (PD) for School Leaders
and Teachers

B. School Calendars
C. Summer Programs

VII. HCS President's Report - Preston Castille

A. Organization Chart
B. Community & Strategic Partnerships

Discuss

Discuss
Discuss

Discuss
Discuss

5m
5m

9:17 AM

5m
5m

« Current: Baton Rouge City Court; Baton Rouge Bar Association; Southern University
Law Center; Garver USA; Baton Rouge Community College; Civil Air Patrol; Johnson

Training Center; Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport

* Prospective: Louisiana Supreme Court, 19th JDC; BTR Jet Center; DOTD; LABI;

BRAC

C. Fundraising and Development

VIII. Other Business

A. Upcoming Meetings

- June 24, 2021

« July 29, 2021

» August 26, 2021

* September 30, 2021
* October 28, 2021°

IX. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Discuss

Discuss

Vote

Preston
Castille

9:32 AM

20f2



