# **HCS Baton Rouge**

## **Board Meeting**

## Date and Time

Thursday June 3, 2021 at 8:30 AM CDT

### Location

Helix Aviation Academy 4400 Airpark Blvd Baton Rouge, LA 70807

Agenda	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			8:30 AM
A. Record Attendance		Lisa Thrower	1 m
<b>B.</b> Call the Meeting to Order		Arthur Cooper	
C. Approve Agenda	Vote	Arthur Cooper	
D. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	Arthur Cooper	1 m

### II. Helix Legal Academy & Helix Aviation Academy Updates

III. Finance - Mike Dunn		8:32 AM
A. Budget Planning	Discuss	5 m
IV. Human Relations - Lakeisha Robichaux & Ta	8:37 AM	
A. New HLA and HAA Hires	Discuss	
B. Chief Schools Officer (CSO) Search	Discuss	5 m
V. Operations - Ne'Shira Millender		8:42 AM
A. Facilities	Discuss	5 m
B. Food Service	Discuss	5 m
C. Transportation	Discuss	5 m
D. Marketing	Discuss	5 m
E. Recruitment & Enrollment	Discuss	5 m
VI. Academics - Robert Webb		9:07 AM

<b>A.</b> Professional Development (PD) for School Leaders and Teachers	Purpose Discuss	Presenter	Time
<ul><li>B. School Calendars</li><li>C. Summer Programs</li></ul>	Discuss		5 m
	Discuss		5 m
VII. HCS President's Report - Preston Castille			9:17 AM
A. Organization Chart	Discuss		5 m
B. Community & Strategic Partnerships	Discuss		5 m

• Current: Baton Rouge City Court; Baton Rouge Bar Association; Southern University Law Center; Garver USA; Baton Rouge Community College; Civil Air Patrol; Johnson Training Center; Baton Rouge Metropolitan Airport

• Prospective: Louisiana Supreme Court, 19th JDC; BTR Jet Center; DOTD; LABI; BRAC

<b>C.</b> Fundraising and Development	Discuss		5 m
VIII. Other Business			9:32 AM
A. Upcoming Meetings	Discuss	Preston Castille	

- June 24, 2021
- July 29, 2021
- August 26, 2021
- September 30, 2021October 28, 2021`

IX. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Vote